TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Osmington Inc.		01/06/2016	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Farmers Edge Inc.	
Street Address:	Unit B - 1470 Willson Place	
City:	Winnipeg, MB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3T 3N9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86437222	CANPLUG	
Serial Number:	86448545	ESCOUT	
Serial Number:	86437200	FARMCOMMAND	
Serial Number:	86668926	FARMERS EDGE	
Serial Number:	78654894	FIELDINSITE	
Serial Number:	86441828	GROW. MORE. PRECISELY.	
Serial Number:	86668929	PRECISION DECISION	
Serial Number:	86078874	PRECISION EDGE	
Serial Number:	86448554	PRECISION HARVEST MAP	
Serial Number:	86448552	PRECISION PROFIT MAP	
Serial Number:	86617574	PRECISION SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037785299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 778-5278 Email: sandilyn@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Sandi Lyn, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Address Line 1: 1300 S.W. 5th Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0304 900351334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99073-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandi Lyn, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP		
SIGNATURE:	/Sandi Lyn/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2016		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Osmington_Authorization (trademarks)#page1.tif			

source=Osmington_Authorization (trademarks)#page1.tif source=Osmington_Authorization (trademarks)#page2.tif source=Osmington_Authorization (trademarks)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0305

AUTHORIZATION & DIRECTION

OSMINGTON INC. (the "Secured Party") hereby authorizes and directs the law firm of Thompson Dorfman Sweatman LLP, or its agents in jurisdictions other than Manitoba, if required, to discharge all security granted by Farmers Edge Inc. (the "Debtor"), at the sole expense of the Debtor, to the Secured Party pursuant to that certain Secured Convertible Debenture issued by the Debtor to the Secured Party on July 17, 2015, as amended by a Debenture Amending Agreement dated November 12, 2015 (collectively, the "Debenture"), including but not limited to (and at the sole expense of the Debtor), the following:

- 1. to file Discharge Statements in the Personal Property Registry ("PPR") of Manitoba to discharge the following PPR registrations:
 - (a) PPR Registration No. 201513278700 registered by the Secured Party against the Debtor;
 - (b) PPR Registration No. 201513281108 registered by the Secured Party against 1680598 Alberta Ltd. ("598");
 - (c) PPR Registration No. 201513281604 registered by the Secured Party against 1680619 Alberta Ltd. ("619");
 - (d) PPR Registration No. 201513283100 registered by the Secured Party against GranDuke Geomatics Ltd. ("GranDuke");
- 2. to file Discharge Statements in the PPR of Saskatchewan to discharge the following PPR registration:
 - (a) PPR Registration No. 301364784 registered by the Secured Party against the Debtor;
- 3. to file Discharge Statements in the PPR of Alberta to discharge the following PPR registrations:
 - (a) PPR Registration No. 15071618728 registered by the Secured Party against the Debtor;
 - (b) PPR Registration No. 15071618468 registered by the Secured Party against 598;
 - (c) PPR Registration No. 15071618565 registered by the Secured Party against 619;
 - (d) PPR Registration No. 15071618824 registered by the Secured Party against GranDuke;
 - (e) PPR Registration No. 15071634794 (Land Charge) registered by the Secured Party against the Debtor;
 - (f) PPR Registration No. 15071711686 (Land Charge) registered by the Secured Party against 598;
 - (g) PPR Registration No. 15071711553 (Land Charge) registered by the Secured Party against 619;
 - (h) PPR Registration No. 15071711769 (Land Charge) registered by the Secured Party against GranDuke;

TR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0306

- 4. to file a Discharge Statement under the Uniform Commercial Code (Washington D.C.) ("UCC") to discharge the following UCC registration:
 - (a) UCC Registration No. 2015073260 registered by the Secured Party against the Debtor;
- 5. to file discharges or such other documents as may be required to remove the Notices of Security Agreement filed in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office against the Debtor's Canadian intellectual property pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 17, 2015, between the Debtor and the Secured Party, a copy of which agreement is attached as Schedule "A" hereto;
- 6. to file discharges or such other documents as may be required to remove the Notices of Security Interest filed in the United State Patent and Trademark Office against the Debtor's United States intellectual property pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 17, 2015, between the Debtor and the Secured Party, a copy of which agreement is attached as Schedule "B" hereto; and
- 7. to do all such other things as may be required to fully discharge the foregoing registrations and any and all other security granted by the Debtor, 598, 619 and GranDuke to the Secured Party pursuant to the Debenture and the documents delivered thereunder (collectively, the "Security")

The Secured Party hereby agrees to execute and deliver such further and other documents as may be required to give full effect to this Authorization & Direction and fully discharge the Security.

DATED at Toronto, ON this 6 day of January, 2016.

OSMINGTON IN

Name! Larrence Zucker

Title: President + CEO

I have authority to bind the corporation.

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Title	Registration No.	Application No.	Owner
CANPLUG		86/437222	Farmers Edge Inc.
ESCOUT & DESIGN		86/448545	Farmers Edge Inc.
FARM COMMAND		86/437200	Farmers Edge Inc.
FARMERS EDGE		86/668926	Farmers Edge Inc.
FIELD INSITE	3146933	78/654894	Farmer's Edge Precision Consulting Inc.
GROW.MORE.PRECISELY		86/441828	Farmers Edge Inc.
PRECISION DECISION		86/668929	Farmers Edge Inc.
PRECISION EDGE & DESIGN		86/078874	Farmer's Edge Precision Consulting Inc.
PRECISION HARVEST MAP		86/448554	Farmers Edge Inc.
PRECISION PROFIT MAP		86/448552	Farmers Edge Inc.
PRECISION SOLUTIONS		86/617574	Farmers Edge Inc.

LEGAL_1 35767448 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 01/22/2016